
 Classification: Internal #

Prices - Oct-25

Average Low High
*M/M 

Change %
Average Low High

*M/M 

Change %

AHAluminiumLME Aluminium $2,786.30 $2,683.50 $2,891.50 5.0% $2,783.98 $2,688.50 $2,892.00 5.0%

AAAluminium AlloyLME Aluminium Alloy $2,509.00 $2,509.00 $2,509.00 0.0% $2,509.00 $2,509.00 $2,509.00 0.0%

NANASAACLME NASAAC $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 0.0% $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 0.0%

CACopperLME Copper $10,696.02 $10,263.00 $11,067.50 7.5% $10,720.41 $10,308.00 $11,091.00 7.0%

PBLeadLME Lead $1,968.24 $1,936.00 $2,000.00 0.7% $2,006.07 $1,977.00 $2,033.00 0.4%

NINickelLME Nickel $15,079.78 $14,910.00 $15,325.00 -0.1% $15,265.43 $15,110.00 $15,480.00 -0.1%

SNTinLME Tin $36,045.87 $34,775.00 $37,700.00 4.4% $36,045.22 $34,925.00 $37,500.00 4.4%

ZSZincLME Zinc $3,149.13 $3,027.00 $3,326.00 7.5% $3,007.87 $2,936.00 $3,083.00 3.7%

COCobaltLME Cobalt $42,555.43 $34,570.00 $48,170.00 27.4% $42,968.26 $35,000.00 $48,570.00 27.0%

Warehouse stock movements (tonnes) - Oct-25

Contract Delivered In
Delivered 

Out
Net Closing

AHLME Aluminium 116,900       73,750-         43,150         554,575       

AALME Aluminium Alloy -              -              -              1,500           

NALME NASAAC -              40-               40-               180             

CALME Copper 4,550           12,675-         8,125-           133,600       

PBLME Lead 44,275         55,675-         11,400-         216,800       

NILME Nickel 22,038         792-             21,246         252,750       

SNLME Tin 915             715-             200             2,850           

ZSLME Zinc 6,850           13,525-         6,675-           33,825         

COLME Cobalt -              11-               11-               126             

Total 195,528       157,183-       38,345         1,196,206    

Monthly Warehouse Stock Movements

Contract

Official Cash Settlement Price

* Percentage change in average price from previous month

LME Monthly Trading

Oct-25

Official 3 Month Price
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 Classification: Internal #

Volumes - Oct-25

Non-ferrous metals (futures, traded options and TAPOs)

AHLME Aluminium 838,320                  

AALME Aluminium Alloy -                          

NALME NASAAC -                          

CALME Copper 395,359                  

PBLME Lead 186,005                  

NILME Nickel 298,034                  

SNLME Tin 23,434                    

ZSLME Zinc 272,886                  

MAFLME M A Futures*** 7,710                      

LMEminis -

LME Premiums

UP
LME Aluminium Premium Duty paid US 

Midwest (Platts)
95                           

EDAluminium Premium Duty Paid European (Fastmarkets MB)
LME Aluminium Premium Duty Paid 

European (Fastmarkets MB)
1,425                      

EA
LME Aluminium Premium Duty Unpaid 

European (Fastmarkets MB)
-

Minor Metals (futures)

COCobaltLME Cobalt 2,020                      

Ferrous (futures)

HCSteel HRC N. America (Platts)LME Steel HRC FOB China (Argus) 3,634                      

HUSteel Scrap CFR Turkey (Platts)LME Steel HRC N. America (Platts) -                          

SCSteel Scrap CFR India (Platts)LME Steel Scrap CFR Turkey (Platts) 15,041                    

SISteel Rebar FOB Turkey (Platts)LME Steel Scrap CFR India (Platts) -                          

SRSteel Scrap CFR Taiwan (Argus)LME Steel Rebar FOB Turkey (Platts) 5,833                      

STHRC NW Europe (Argus)LME Steel Scrap CFR Taiwan (Argus) -                          

HNLME HRC NW Europe (Argus) -                          

Precious (futures)

AULME Gold -                          

Grand totalTotal 2,049,796               

Ex_UNATotal (excl. UNA)

Monthly Volumes & Futures Market Open Interest (MOI)

- - -                                       -                                  

661                                      212.3% 41,004                                 0                                     

-                                       -100.0% 45                                        0                                     

767,871                               

*Percentage year-on-year change between current month and corresponding month in the previous year.

**Last trading day of month

***LME Monthly Average Futures include contracts for aluminium, aluminium alloy, NASAAC, copper, nickel, lead, tin and zinc

- - -                                       -                                  

792,494                               23.6% 158,245,359                        3,562                              

2,275                                   -56.1% 722,242                               7                                     

-                                       -100.0% 69                                        0                                     

538                                      -36.8% 104,412                               1                                     

- - -                                       -                                  

293                                      1060.0% 20,917                                 0                                     

60                                        -64.2% 10,015                                 0                                     

7                                          - 345                                      0                                     

- - -                                       -

490                                      130.8% 74,308                                 2                                     

- - -                                       -

6,722                                   0.5% 1,568,194                            8                                     

125,723                               12.9% 24,570,270                          614                                 

74,677                                 22.9% 16,294,751                          407                                 

88,890                                 20.9% 18,354,232                          110                                 

- - -                                       -                                  

200,572                               50.0% 36,727,761                          918                                 

291,586                               17.4% 59,756,774                          1,494                              

-                                       -100.0% 20                                        0                                     

Contract ADV (lots) ADV Y/Y change % * Volume Year to date (lots)
Tonnes Year to date 

(millions)

Futures Market 

Open Interest **

LME Monthly Trading

Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $319.87

Minimum $317.09

Maximum $323.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 318.98$                -       -               

Nov-25 317.20$                -       -               

Dec-25 317.20$                -       -               

Jan-26 317.20$                -       -               

Feb-26 317.20$                -       -               

Mar-26 317.20$                -       -               

Apr-26 317.20$                -       -               

May-26 317.20$                -       -               

Jun-26 317.20$                -       -               

Jul-26 317.20$                -       -               

Aug-26 317.20$                -       -               

Sep-26 317.20$                -       -               

Oct-26 317.20$                -       -               

Nov-26 317.20$                -       -               

Dec-26 317.20$                -       -               

LME Alumina (Platts)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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Cash

Average $2,509.00

Minimum $2,509.00

Maximum $2,509.00

3M

Average $2,509.00

Minimum $2,509.00

Maximum $2,509.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                    

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                    

Tonnes -                    

Volume Year To Date

Lots 20                     

Tonnes 400                   

Delivered In -                    

Delivered Out -                    

Net -                    

Delivered In 20                     

Delivered Out 120-                   

Net 100-                   

LME Aluminium Alloy

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Year to Date
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 Classification: Internal #

Cash

Average $2,786.30

Minimum $2,683.50

Maximum $2,891.50

3M

Average $2,783.98

Minimum $2,688.50

Maximum $2,892.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 6,505,510          

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 6,706,476          

Tonnes 167,661,900      

Volume Year To Date

Lots 59,756,774        

Tonnes 1,493,919,350   

Delivered In 116,900             

Delivered Out 73,750-               

Net 43,150               

Delivered In 369,250             

Delivered Out 449,325-             

Net 80,075-               

LME Aluminium

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Year to Date
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $273.21

Minimum $257.50

Maximum $286.11

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 1,380                 

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 1,380                 

Tonnes 34,500               

Volume Year To Date

Lots 10,015               

Tonnes 250,375             

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 286.11$                -       -               

Nov-25 327.66$                60        325               

Dec-25 327.66$                -       245               

Jan-26 340.50$                235      165               

Feb-26 343.00$                280      200               

Mar-26 340.50$                130      110               

Apr-26 340.50$                125      55                 

May-26 340.50$                125      55                 

Jun-26 340.50$                155      55                 

Jul-26 340.00$                60        35                 

Aug-26 340.00$                30        35                 

Sep-26 340.00$                30        35                 

Oct-26 323.25$                50        45                 

Nov-26 323.25$                50        45                 

Dec-26 323.25$                50        20                 

LME Aluminium Premium Duty Paid European (Fastmarkets MB)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $1,741.36

Minimum $1,616.93

Maximum $1,798.44

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 170                    

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 170                    

Tonnes 4,250                 

Volume Year To Date

Lots 345                    

Tonnes 8,625                 

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 1,798.44$             -       -               

Nov-25 1,677.72$             20        -               

Dec-25 1,677.72$             20        -               

Jan-26 1,786.24$             50        10                 

Feb-26 1,786.24$             50        10                 

Mar-26 1,705.24$             30        30                 

Apr-26 1,665.24$             -       15                 

May-26 1,665.24$             -       15                 

Jun-26 1,665.24$             -       15                 

Jul-26 1,665.24$             -       -               

Aug-26 1,665.24$             -       -               

Sep-26 1,665.24$             -       -               

Oct-26 1,665.24$             -       -               

Nov-26 1,665.24$             -       -               

Dec-26 1,665.24$             -       -               

LME Aluminium Premium Duty paid US Midwest (Platts)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $194.82

Minimum $180.00

Maximum $205.22

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 205.22$                -       -               

Nov-25 236.00$                -       -               

Dec-25 236.00$                -       -               

Jan-26 236.00$                -       -               

Feb-26 236.00$                -       -               

Mar-26 236.00$                -       -               

Apr-26 236.00$                -       -               

May-26 236.00$                -       -               

Jun-26 236.00$                -       -               

Jul-26 236.00$                -       -               

Aug-26 236.00$                -       -               

Sep-26 236.00$                -       -               

Oct-26 236.00$                -       -               

Nov-26 236.00$                -       -               

Dec-26 236.00$                -       -               

LME Aluminium Premium Duty Unpaid European (Fastmarkets MB)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

0

50

100

150

200

250

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25

M
O

I (lo
ts

)

V
o
lu

m
e
 (

lo
ts

)

Volume and Futures Market Open Interest (MOI)

Ex_UNA UNA MOI

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

$
 p

e
r 

to
n

n
e

Trade Date

3rd Month

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 -  0  0  1  1  1

Oct-25

Nov-25

Dec-25

Jan-26

Feb-26

Mar-26

Apr-26

May-26

Jun-26

Jul-26

Aug-26

Sep-26

Oct-26

Nov-26

Dec-26

MOI (lots)

Last Month MOI End of Month MOI

185

190

195

200

205

210

215

220

225

230

235

240

$
 p

e
r 

to
n

n
e

Prompt Month

Forward Curve
(Last Business Day)

© The London Metal Exchange - An HKEX Company. 10 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AJ
The information contained within this presentation is for illustrative and educational purposes only and should not be relied upon in making any investment decision. The past performance

of any commodity, derivative or other product referred to in the presentation cannot be relied upon as a guide to its future performance. Whilst every effort has been made to ensure the
information is up-to-date and correct, the LME cannot guarantee that it is completely accurate and free from human error. The information is published "as is" without any warranty of any
kind, express or implied, as to accuracy of the information and the LME shall not be liable for any losses or damage that may result from use of the presentation as a consequence of any
inaccuracies in, or any omissions from, the information which it may contain. The information may not be reproduced, distributed or transmitted to any other person or incorporated in any

way into another publication or other material.



 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $2,052.46

Minimum $2,027.05

Maximum $2,070.91

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 2,070.91$             -       -               

Nov-25 2,119.74$             -       -               

Dec-25 2,119.74$             -       -               

Jan-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Feb-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Mar-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Apr-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

May-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Jun-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Jul-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Aug-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Sep-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Oct-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Nov-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

Dec-26 2,119.74$             -       -               

LME Aluminium UBC Scrap US (Argus)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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Front Month

Average $43,540.67

Minimum $40,785.52

Maximum $45,415.23

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 45,415.23$           -       -               

Nov-25 50,353.58$           -       -               

Dec-25 50,498.58$           -       -               

Jan-26 50,643.58$           -       -               

Feb-26 50,788.58$           -       -               

Mar-26 50,933.58$           -       -               

Apr-26 51,078.58$           -       -               

May-26 51,223.58$           -       -               

Jun-26 51,368.58$           -       -               

Jul-26 51,513.58$           -       -               

Aug-26 51,658.58$           -       -               

Sep-26 51,803.58$           -       -               

Oct-26 51,948.58$           -       -               

Nov-26 52,093.58$           -       -               

Dec-26 52,238.58$           -       -               

LME Cobalt (Fastmarkets MB)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25

M
O

I (lo
ts

)

V
o
lu

m
e
 (

lo
ts

)

Volume and Futures Market Open Interest (MOI)

Ex_UNA UNA MOI

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

$
 p

e
r 

to
n

n
e

Trade Date

3rd Month

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

 -  0  0  1  1  1

Oct-25

Nov-25

Dec-25

Jan-26

Feb-26

Mar-26

Apr-26

May-26

Jun-26

Jul-26

Aug-26

Sep-26

Oct-26

Nov-26

Dec-26

MOI (lots)

Last Month MOI End of Month MOI

42,000

44,000

46,000

48,000

50,000

52,000

54,000

$
 p

e
r 

to
n

n
e

Prompt Month

Forward Curve
(Last Business Day)

© The London Metal Exchange - An HKEX Company. 10 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AJ
The information contained within this presentation is for illustrative and educational purposes only and should not be relied upon in making any investment decision. The past performance

of any commodity, derivative or other product referred to in the presentation cannot be relied upon as a guide to its future performance. Whilst every effort has been made to ensure the
information is up-to-date and correct, the LME cannot guarantee that it is completely accurate and free from human error. The information is published "as is" without any warranty of any
kind, express or implied, as to accuracy of the information and the LME shall not be liable for any losses or damage that may result from use of the presentation as a consequence of any
inaccuracies in, or any omissions from, the information which it may contain. The information may not be reproduced, distributed or transmitted to any other person or incorporated in any

way into another publication or other material.



 Classification: Internal #

Cash

Average $42,555.43

Minimum $34,570.00

Maximum $48,170.00

3M

Average $42,968.26

Minimum $35,000.00

Maximum $48,570.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 6,728                

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 6,728                

Tonnes 6,728                

Volume Year To Date

Lots 20,917               

Tonnes 20,917               

Delivered In 0

Delivered Out -11

Net -11

Delivered In 25

Delivered Out -27

Net -2

LME Cobalt

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Year to Date
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 Classification: Internal #

Cash

Average $10,696.02

Minimum $10,263.00

Maximum $11,067.50

3M

Average $10,720.41

Minimum $10,308.00

Maximum $11,091.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 4,510,217          

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 4,613,149          

Tonnes 115,328,725      

Volume Year To Date

Lots 36,727,761        

Tonnes 918,194,025      

Delivered In 4,550

Delivered Out -12,675

Net -8,125

Delivered In 220,175

Delivered Out -357,925

Net -137,750

LME Copper

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Year to Date
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 Classification: Internal #

Cash

Average $1,968.24

Minimum $1,936.00

Maximum $2,000.00

3M

Average $2,006.07

Minimum $1,977.00

Maximum $2,033.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 1,650,685          

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 1,717,567          

Tonnes 42,939,175        

Volume Year To Date

Lots 16,294,751        

Tonnes 407,368,775      

Delivered In 44,275

Delivered Out -55,675

Net -11,400

Delivered In 413,700

Delivered Out -439,100

Net -25,400

LME Lead

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Year to Date
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Front Month

Average $9,603.57

Minimum $9,600.00

Maximum $9,630.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 9,630.00$             -       -               

Nov-25 9,730.00$             -       -               

Dec-25 9,730.00$             -       -               

Jan-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Feb-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Mar-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Apr-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

May-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Jun-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Jul-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Aug-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Sep-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Oct-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Nov-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

Dec-26 9,730.00$             -       -               

LME Lithium Hydroxide CIF (Fastmarkets MB)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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Front Month

Average $24.91

Minimum $24.56

Maximum $25.21

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 24.75$                  -       -               

Nov-25 24.09$                  -       -               

Dec-25 24.09$                  -       -               

Jan-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Feb-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Mar-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Apr-26 24.09$                  -       -               

May-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Jun-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Jul-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Aug-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Sep-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Oct-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Nov-26 24.09$                  -       -               

Dec-26 24.09$                  -       -               

LME Molybdenum (Platts)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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Cash

Average $2,400.00

Minimum $2,400.00

Maximum $2,400.00

3M

Average $2,400.00

Minimum $2,400.00

Maximum $2,400.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                    

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                    

Tonnes -                    

Volume Year To Date

Lots -                    

Tonnes -                    

Delivered In 0

Delivered Out -40

Net -40

Delivered In 0

Delivered Out -40

Net -40

LME NASAAC

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Year to Date
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Cash

Average $15,079.78

Minimum $14,910.00

Maximum $15,325.00

3M

Average $15,265.43

Minimum $15,110.00

Maximum $15,480.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 1,974,383          

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 2,044,460          

Tonnes 12,266,760        

Volume Year To Date

Lots 18,354,232        

Tonnes 110,125,392      

Delivered In 22,038

Delivered Out -792

Net 21,246

Delivered In 190,218

Delivered Out -99,942

Net 90,276

LME Nickel

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Year to Date
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $544.41

Minimum $540.50

Maximum $547.50

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 9,202                 

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 15,202               

Tonnes 152,020             

Volume Year To Date

Lots 41,004               

Tonnes 410,040             

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 542.00$                50        -               

Nov-25 540.00$                350      1,281            

Dec-25 545.00$                1,260   2,016            

Jan-26 549.50$                13,475 2,507            

Feb-26 557.50$                12        6                   

Mar-26 562.50$                10        3                   

Apr-26 567.50$                17        8                   

May-26 572.50$                -       1                   

Jun-26 577.50$                2          2                   

Jul-26 577.50$                2          1                   

Aug-26 582.50$                14        3                   

Sep-26 582.50$                10        5                   

Oct-26 582.50$                -       -               

Nov-26 582.50$                -       -               

Dec-26 582.50$                -       -               

LME Steel Rebar FOB Turkey (Platts)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $354.92

Minimum $354.74

Maximum $355.30

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots 69                      

Tonnes 690                    

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 354.83$                -       -               

Nov-25 354.70$                -       -               

Dec-25 354.70$                -       -               

Jan-26 354.70$                -       -               

Feb-26 354.70$                -       -               

Mar-26 354.70$                -       -               

Apr-26 354.70$                -       -               

May-26 354.70$                -       -               

Jun-26 354.70$                -       -               

Jul-26 354.70$                -       -               

Aug-26 354.70$                -       -               

Sep-26 354.70$                -       -               

Oct-26 354.70$                -       -               

Nov-26 354.70$                -       -               

Dec-26 354.70$                -       -               

LME Steel Scrap CFR India (Platts)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $294.75

Minimum $294.27

Maximum $295.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots 45                      

Tonnes 450                    

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Jan-00 294.33$                -       -

Jan-00 293.00$                -       -

Feb-00 293.00$                -       -

Feb-00 293.00$                -       -

Feb-00 293.00$                -       -

Jul-00 293.00$                -       -

Jun-00 293.00$                -       -

Jul-00 293.00$                -       -

Aug-00 293.00$                -       -

Oct-00 293.00$                -       -

Apr-02 293.00$                -       -

Dec-02 293.00$                -       -

May-19 293.00$                -       -

Mar-22 293.00$                -       -

Feb-21 293.00$                -       -

LME Steel Scrap CFR Taiwan (Argus)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $349.05

Minimum $344.50

Maximum $351.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 47,081               

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 52,329               

Tonnes 523,290             

Volume Year To Date

Lots 722,242             

Tonnes 7,222,420          

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 349.74$                526      -               

Nov-25 349.50$                26,497 4,118            

Dec-25 350.00$                17,968 5,467            

Jan-26 355.00$                4,565   3,944            

Feb-26 356.00$                1,525   627               

Mar-26 361.00$                1,100   487               

Apr-26 364.00$                87        152               

May-26 368.00$                42        114               

Jun-26 368.00$                13        109               

Jul-26 368.00$                -       17                 

Aug-26 368.00$                2          4                   

Sep-26 368.00$                4          2                   

Oct-26 368.00$                -       -               

Nov-26 368.00$                -       -               

Dec-26 368.00$                -       -               

LME Steel Scrap CFR Turkey (Platts)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $464.23

Minimum $454.00

Maximum $471.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 12,384               

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 12,384               

Tonnes 123,840             

Volume Year To Date

Lots 104,412             

Tonnes 1,044,120          

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 461.36$                129      -               

Nov-25 461.50$                9,127   1,983            

Dec-25 464.00$                1,663   376               

Jan-26 466.00$                1,053   437               

Feb-26 467.00$                340      244               

Mar-26 467.00$                4          203               

Apr-26 467.50$                4          52                 

May-26 468.00$                12        53                 

Jun-26 468.50$                4          11                 

Jul-26 469.00$                4          106               

Aug-26 469.50$                14        157               

Sep-26 470.00$                30        12                 

Oct-26 470.00$                -       -               

Nov-26 470.00$                -       -               

Dec-26 470.00$                -       -               

LME Steel HRC FOB China (Argus)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $808.22

Minimum $800.43

Maximum $816.52

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Jan-00 816.52$                -       -

Jan-00 836.00$                -       -

Feb-00 836.00$                -       -

Feb-00 836.00$                -       -

Feb-00 836.00$                -       -

Jul-00 836.00$                -       -

Jun-00 836.00$                -       -

Jul-00 836.00$                -       -

Aug-00 836.00$                -       -

Oct-00 836.00$                -       -

Apr-02 836.00$                -       -

Dec-02 836.00$                -       -

May-19 836.00$                -       -

Mar-22 836.00$                -       -

Feb-21 836.00$                -       -

LME Steel HRC N. America (Platts)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Front Month

Average $669.57

Minimum $655.00

Maximum $680.28

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Volume Year To Date

Lots -                     

Tonnes -                     

Prompt 

Month

 End of Month - 

Daily Settlement 
Volume 
(inc UNA)

End of 

Month - MOI

Oct-25 679.96$                -       -               

Nov-25 702.49$                -       -               

Dec-25 702.49$                -       -               

Jan-26 702.49$                -       -               

Feb-26 702.49$                -       -               

Mar-26 702.49$                -       -               

Apr-26 702.49$                -       -               

May-26 702.49$                -       -               

Jun-26 702.49$                -       -               

Jul-26 702.49$                -       -               

Aug-26 702.49$                -       -               

Sep-26 702.49$                -       -               

Oct-26 702.49$                -       -               

Nov-26 702.49$                -       -               

Dec-26 702.49$                -       -               

LME HRC NW Europe (Argus)

Monthly Overview - Oct-25
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 Classification: Internal #

Cash

Average $36,045.87

Minimum $34,775.00

Maximum $37,700.00

3M

Average $36,045.22

Minimum $34,925.00

Maximum $37,500.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 150,727             

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 154,610             

Tonnes 773,050             

Volume Year To Date

Lots 1,568,194          

Tonnes 7,840,970          

Delivered In 915

Delivered Out -715

Net 200

Delivered In 6,730

Delivered Out -8,640

Net -1,910

LME Tin

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Year to Date
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© The London Metal Exchange - An HKEX Company. 10 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AJ
The information contained within this presentation is for illustrative and educational purposes only and should not be relied upon in making any investment decision. The past performance

of any commodity, derivative or other product referred to in the presentation cannot be relied upon as a guide to its future performance. Whilst every effort has been made to ensure the
information is up-to-date and correct, the LME cannot guarantee that it is completely accurate and free from human error. The information is published "as is" without any warranty of any
kind, express or implied, as to accuracy of the information and the LME shall not be liable for any losses or damage that may result from use of the presentation as a consequence of any
inaccuracies in, or any omissions from, the information which it may contain. The information may not be reproduced, distribu ted or transmitted to any other person or incorporated in any

way into another publication or other material.
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 Classification: Internal #

Cash

Average $3,149.13

Minimum $3,027.00

Maximum $3,326.00

3M

Average $3,007.87

Minimum $2,936.00

Maximum $3,083.00

Volume (ex UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 2,781,296          

Volume (inc UNA) Oct-2025

Lots 2,891,624          

Tonnes 72,290,600        

Volume Year To Date

Lots 24,570,270        

Tonnes 614,256,750      

Delivered In 6,850

Delivered Out -13,525

Net -6,675

Delivered In 154,300

Delivered Out -354,575

Net -200,275

LME Zinc

Monthly Overview - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Oct-25

Warehouse Stock - Year to Date
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The information contained within this presentation is for illustrative and educational purposes only and should not be relied upon in making any investment decision. The past performance

of any commodity, derivative or other product referred to in the presentation cannot be relied upon as a guide to its future performance. Whilst every effort has been made to ensure the
information is up-to-date and correct, the LME cannot guarantee that it is completely accurate and free from human error. The information is published "as is" without any warranty of any
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way into another publication or other material.

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

T
o

n
n

e
s

LME Warehouse Stocks

Sum of Open Tonnage Sum of Cancelled Tonnage

-80000

-60000

-40000

-20000

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

T
o
n
n
e
s

Sum of Delivered_In Sum of Delivered_OUT Sum of Net


	01 Monthly 2 Pager2025_10
	02 AM2025_10
	03 AA2025_10
	04 AH2025_10
	05 ED2025_10
	06 UP2025_10
	07 EA2025_10
	08 UC2025_10
	09 CB2025_10
	10 CO2025_10
	11 CA2025_10
	12 PB2025_10
	13 LH2025_10
	14 MD2025_10
	15 NA2025_10
	16 NI2025_10
	17 SR2025_10
	18 SI2025_10
	19 ST2025_10
	20 SC2025_10
	21 HC2025_10
	22 HU2025_10
	23 HN2025_10
	24 SN2025_10
	25 ZS2025_10

